Louisville and Jeffersen County Metropolltan Sewer District
700 West Liberty Street

Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911

502-540-6000

. ﬁ y wiww.mnsdlonky.org

Metropolitan Sewer Distriet

November 22, 2010

Carolena Bentley, DMR Coordinator
Kentucky Division of Water

200 Fair Oaks Lane, 4™ Floor
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: MSD Metro Operations
Chenoweth Hills WQTC; KPDES No.: KY0029459
Discharge Monitoring Reports — October 2010

Dear Ms, Bentley:

Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) and the Monthly Operating Report
(MOR) for the Chenoweth Hills WQTC, KPDES No.: KY0029459 for the month of October

2010 -
There were no exceedences, bypass or overflow reports.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502) 239-7574.

Sincerely,

. Vi . / 1
{.VV;)/‘I/L}\./LV\—'Q\J L' g //UO
Duane V. Wright
Process Supervisor Central Region
DVW/Chenoweth Hills 10.10

Enclosures

cc: C. Roth (DOW Louisville)
R. Shaw
T, Singleton

‘Beneficial Use of Lonisvilie’s Blosollds
www.ilonlsviliegreen.com
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Chenoweth Hills Report for Oct-10 Tot. Exc.= 0
Tot. Flow= 2,189 Concentrations Pounds

Date Flow TSS BOD NH3 Fecal TSS BOD NH3 Tot. Phos.
10/1/10 0.067

10/2/10 0.077
10/3110 0.0v8
10/4/10 0.067 4 3 0.3 1 223512 167634 0.167634 21
10/5/10 0.084
10/6/10 0.071
10/7/10 0.068
10/8/10 0.067
10/9/10 0.074
10/10M10 10.083
10711710 0.065 6 7 0.3 2 3.2526 3.7947  0.16263 2.69
10/12/10 0.081
10/13/10 0.068

1071410 0.07
10/15M10 0.068
10/16/10 0.08
1011710 0.088
10/18/10 0.07 10 8 0.2 1 5.838 3.5028 0.11676 2.05

1071910 0.064
10/20/10 0.056
10/21/10 0.064
10/22/10 0.082
10/23/10 0.071
10/24M10 0.07
10/25/10 0.042 10 3 0.62 2 3.5028 1.05084 0.217174 3.61
10/26/10 0.09
10/27/10 0.072
10/28/10 0.065
10/29/10 0.063
10/30/10 0.079
10/31/10 0.084

Average 0.07 7.50 4.75 0.36 1.41 3.71 2.51 0.17 2.61
Maximum 0.090 10.00 7.00 0.62 2.00 5.84 3.79 0.22 3.61




700 West Liberty Strect
: Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911
o e 502-540-6000

www.msdlonky.org

SMetropolizan Sewer Pistrict

November 27, 2010

Mr. Charlie Roth, District Supervisor
KY Division of Water

Louisville Regional Office

9116 Leesgate Road

Louisville, KY 40222-5084

Re:  Bypass Report for the; Chenoweth Hills WQTC- KPDES Permit: KY0029459
Dear Mr. Roth:

This plant experienced a bypass event and has been reported through our electronic notification
system at approximately 01:00 AM on November 26, 2010, referencing Work Order 1170737 as a
Rain event discharge. This letter serves as a written report of the bypass as required by 401 KAR
5:065.

Provided below are the details of the bypass event:

® Description of the noncompliance and its cause: Rain event in the area resulted in elevated flows
to the treatment plant. The excess flow caused solids to wash out of the plant to the receiving
stream. Approximately 77,800 gallous of wastwater entered the stream. Design flow of this plant
is .2 MGD. Total flow for the 25 is .313 MG and peak flow during the event was .670 MGD,

®* Period of noncompliance: Starting 08:45 PM on November 25, 2010 and stopping 11:40 PM on
November 25, 2010.

®  Steps taken or planned to reduce, eliminate and prevent recurrence: We are in the process of
implementing an auto shut off system to the small package plant blowers when flows are elevated
and exceed design capacity.

* Additional comments: No additional comments

Please advise if you have any questions concerning this information. You can contact e on my
office telephone at (502)-239-7574, my cell phone at (502)-396-9142 or via email at
wrightd@msdlovky.org.

£

-Smc erely, '/ §
s, - L.
mght

Process Supervisor-Operations

cc: Gary Levy, KDEP
Paula Purifoy, MSD
¢B File

Bypass ketter Chen hills 11.25.10 2-NL-BA
Rev. 7/30/2009 { Beneficinl Use of Louisville’s Biosolids

wiww. lonisvillegreen.com




